## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Micromatic Inc.		08/26/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bates Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	059 Technology Drive			
City:	Fishers			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	46038			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75839644	BATES
Serial Number:	74467564	MICROSIZE
Serial Number:	76531800	
Serial Number:	71291284	MICROMATIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

858 509 4006 Phone:

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP/GAH Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11682 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle Holley
Signature:	/GAHolley/

900031356 **REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0163** 

Date:	09/01/2005		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Micromatic to Bates TM Assignment#page1.tif			
ource=Micromatic to Bates TM Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Micromatic to Bates TM Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Micromatic to Rates TM Assignment	t#nage/lif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Micromatic Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at 525

Berne Street, Berne, IN 46711 ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks and trademark registrations as

shown in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Registrations"), and the goodwill associated

therewith (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Bates Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as Super Abrasive

Solutions, Inc.), an Indiana corporation with a business address at 9059 Technology Drive,

Fishers, IN 46038 ("Assignee"), entered into a Purchase and Sale Agreement regarding the

Registrations and the Marks, dated as of August 5, 2005; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in the aforementioned Purchase and Sale

Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed to assign the Registrations and the

Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the

Registrations and the Marks, together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the

business symbolized therewith, as well as the right (but not the obligation) to assert the

Registrations and the Marks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and

claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and

proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by

reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

1

70084664v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0165 2. This document may be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

Micromatic Inc.

Dated: August 26, 2005

Name: John R. Curran

Title: Vice President

Bates Technologies, Inc.

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name:

Title:

2. This document may be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

Dated: August 26, 2005

Micromatic Inc.
Ву:
Name: John R. Curran
Title: Vice President
Bates Technologies, Inc.
By: Leddy & Bates
Name: TEDAY L Bornes
Title: CFO

# Schedule A

### **Trademarks**

Serial Number	Date Filed	Registration No.	Country	Registration Date	Mark	Type of Mark	IC	Associated product line
75839644	11/3/1999	2445942	us	4/24/2001	BATES	ТМ	7	HT&A
74467564	12/9/1993	1939188	us	12/5/1995	MICROSIZE	TM	7	HT&A
719049	12/17/1992	TMA472932	CANADA	3/18/1997	MICROSIZE	TM	7	HT&A
1796413MX	12/27/1993	1796413MX	SPAIN	10/4/1994	MICROSIZE	ТМ	7	HT&A
95 573329	5/29/1995	95 573329	FRANCE	5/29/1995	MICROSIZE	ТМ	7	HT&A
H07-048650	5/17/1995	4050869	JAPAN	8/29/1997	MICROSIZE	ТМ	7	HT&A
39520980 3	5/10/1995	39520980	GERMANY	3/21/1996	MICROSIZE	ТМ	7	HT&A
3785 96 RM	8/27/1996	758326	ITALY	8/31/1998	MICROSIZE	TM	7	HT&A
2591 95 RM	5/31/1995	714382	ITALY	6/18/1997	MICROSIZE	TM	7	HT&A
237435	9/17/1956	TMA110490	CANADA	6/13/1958	MICROSIZE & DESIGN	ТМ	9	HT&A
290382	6/28/1965	TMA143959	CANADA	2/11/1966	MICROHONE	TM	8	HT&A
296244	6/14/1996	296244	СТМ	6/18/1998	MICROHONE	TM	7	HT&A
76531800	7/24/03	2842816	US	5/18/04	DIAMOND DESIGN	ТМ	7	HT&A
71291284	10/19/29	0267871	US	3/4/30	HONING TOOL DESIGN	ТМ	7	HT&A

3

70084664v1

**RECORDED: 09/01/2005** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0168**